Resolution 2021 - 204

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT AWARDED BY RESOLUTION 2021-135
(HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES)

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2021, by Resolution No. 2021-135, the Township Council of the
Township of Willingboro awarded a contract to Hainesport Enterprises to provide repair

services and equipment for the Township’s trucks and automobiles, in a total amount not to
exceed $40,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township now desires to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the current
contract with Hainesport Enterprises from $40,000.00 to $50,000.00, an increase of $10,000.00;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for this purpose are available, as
set forth in the attached certification; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of
Willingboro, that the Township hereby revises the agreement with Hainesport Enterprises to
increase the contract not-to-exceed dollar amount from $40,000.00 to $50,000.00, and with no
other changes to the contract; on this 7" day of December, 2021, in open public session that the
Township Council authorizes the to increase the contract not-to-exceed dollar and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this
Resolution Hainesport Enterprises and that copies of this Resolution and the agreement are on
file and available for inspection in the Office of the Township Clerk.

Councilmember Motion | 2™ Yea Nay Recuse Abstain | Absent
Councilman Anderson X
Councilwoman Perrone X X

Councilwoman Whitfield X X

Deputy Mayor Mcintosh X X
Mayor Worthy

A

/ -
Brendd! Bligen, BAO Dr. Tiffani Wbrthy \
A., Township Clerk Mayor

: S ‘/"V//‘/é lin (/Z//‘// S“//L /



